CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6–10,    D-66117 Saarbrücken,    Telephone +49 (0) 681 598 - 0 ,     Fax +49 (0) 681 598 – 9075
Test report No.: 2-3629-03-02/04 This test report consists of  38 pages Page 1 of 38
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission and Industry Canada
Anechoic chamber registration No.: 90462 (FCC)
Anechoic chamber registration No.: 3463 (IC)

1.5 Test item (EUT)
Description  : Field disturbance sensor
Type designation  : OPTIWAVE 7300 C
Manufacturer
Name : KROHNE Messtechnik GmbH & Co. KG
Street : Ludwig-Krohne-Strasse 5
Town : D-47058 Duisburg
Country : Germany
1.6 Technical data
Operational frequency : 24.000 GHz ... 24.250 GHz
EIRP PEP : 223.8 mV/m (EUT outside the tank)
Type of modulation : Frequency Modulated Continuous Wave (FMCW)
Pulse width : 1.7 ms
Microwave modules : TX / RX – Module with VCO
Antenna : Horn Antenna operating outside the tanks
Normal power supply  (U nom) : 24.0 V DC
Extreme power supply  (U min) : 14.0 V DC
 (U max) : 30.0 V DC
1.6.1 Operation conditions
Operation: : As soon as the equipment is powered up, TX and RX
start operating
Purpose of operation : Level measurement outside tanks
1.6.2 Equipment under test
OPTIWAVE 7300 C
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-3629-03-02/04 Date : 2005.03.22 Page 7 of 38
1.7 Test standards
Code of Federal Regulations (CFR 47)
Federal Communications Commission (FCC)
FCC Part 15
Section 15.249
Operation within the band 24.000 - 24.250 GHz
SECTION 15.205
Restricted bands of operation.
SECTION 15.209
Radiation emission limits, general requirements
Industry Canada RSS 210 (Issue 5)
Low Power Licence-Exempt Radio communication Devices
Main Changes
TX
Section  6.2.2 (n) Field Disturbance Sensor
   6.3  Restricted Bands and Unwanted Emission Frequencies
   6.4  Frequency Stability not applicable
6.5  Pulse Operations not applicable
6.6  Transmitter AC Wireline Conducted Emissions
RX
Section  7.2  Receiver Spurious Emissions (conducted) not applicable
7.3  Receiver Spurious Emissions (radiated)
7.4  Receiver AC Wireline Conducted Emissions
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-3629-03-02/04 Date : 2005.03.22 Page 8 of 38
2 Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
 No deviations from the technical specification (s) were ascertained in the course
 of the performed tests.
X The deviations as specified in 2.5 were ascertained in the course of the performed tests.
 This test report :
X    describes the first test
    describes an additional test
    is a verification of documents
    is only valid with the test report no.
2.2 Test environment
The environmental conditions are documented especially for each test.
2.3 Measurement and test set-up
The measurement and test set-up is defined in the technical specification .
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-3629-03-02/04 Date : 2005.03.22 Page 9 of 38
2.4 Test equipment utilized and test set-up
2.4.1 Field strength measurement of fundamental and spurious radiation
in the frequency range  0.9 GHz  to  33 GHz
Frequency